

Act VIII Case No 34 of 2020

Order No. 22 dated 13.02.2024

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files w/o against the petition dated.11.12.2023 filed by the O.P.

O.P. files a petition along with fresh Vokatnama praying for time on the ground stated therein.

As per resolution dated. 12.02.2024 taken by the Ld. Members of local Bar Association the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 26.04.2024 for hearing of the petitions, w/o if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,
Hooghly.