

Act VIII case No. 34 of 2020

Order No. 24 dated 02.07.2024

Date is fixed for hearing of the petitions

Both parties file hazira.

It is submitted that the Hon'ble Court in CO 3248 of 2022 was pleased to stay all further proceedings of Mat Suit 268/2020.

The petition u/s 12 of the act as filed by the petitioner/father is fixed for hearing today. It is found that another petition u/s 151 CPC is filed by the respondent/wife is also fixed for hearing today wherein she has prayed for modification of the order of visitation.

However, having heard the ld. advocate it is found that the petition u/s 151 of CPC filed by the respondent is mis-conceived one and infructuous. Said petition is treated as disposed of. The respondent has filed W.O. against the petition u/s 12 of the Guardian & Wards Act.

In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the time prayer by the respondent is considered and allowed.

Fix **17.07.2024** for hearing of the **petition** u/s 12 of the Guardian & Wards Act

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

