

Act VIII 34 of 2020

Order No. 28 dated 20.11.2024

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the petitioner/father.

Be it noted that the respondent/mother was directed to appear in person on 20/11/2024 and to explain as to why necessary action will not be taken against her for disobedience of court's order. She has neither appeared nor submit any explanation.

It is to be further noted that that the petitioner/father was directed to meet the daughter in Court premises on every working Saturdays but the mother is not co-operating to comply with such order.

Let **28/11/2024** be fixed for passing necessary order in the matter.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.