

Act VIII-34/2020

Order No.48

31.08.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazirah.

O.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 01-12-2026 for hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)